
#  Black Hills State (3-5) -vs- # 25 Okla. Christian (4-0, 0-0 Lone Star Conference)
02/06/2026 at Edmond, OK (Lawson Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dickson, Jill (3-0)
Loss: Goodell, Paige (1-1)
HBP: Dickson, Jill
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Jamerson First: Dennisa Amantine Third Base: Bryan Alvarez 
Start: 2:41 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 212   Weather: Conditions: Conditions: Clear; Temp: 69F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Black Hills State 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Okla. Christian 2 5 3 0 10 8 0

Black Hills State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Reyes Mims, Carly 3b/ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kaufman-Warn, Sammie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hernandez, Desi dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Mann, Caylee 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Milanowski, Delaney c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melendez, Jessica lf/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wong, Alyssa rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Gietzen, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fouras, Audrey 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Oswald, Gracie lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Lily ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maley, Carli 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Honse, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geschwill, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 2 3 6

HBP: Reyes Mims, Carly (1)
E: Simmons, Lily (1); Wong, Alyssa (1)

Okla. Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George, Maci 3b 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
    Drummond, Madi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewster, Kiley 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lopez, Danae 1b 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
    Brazil, Victoria dh 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Brewster, Kadence cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Eggleton, Brooke cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rupp, Kallie ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Yaerger, Marti c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Davidson, Chenna c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dickson, Jill p 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
McDougal, Ally rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Blazevich, Taryn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Main, Presley lf/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Schibbelhute, Payten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 10 8 8 5 4 4

2B: McDougal, Ally (1); Rupp, Kallie (1); Brewster, Kadence (1)
3B: Brewster, Kiley (1); Brazil, Victoria (1)
HR: George, Maci (1)
SB: Main, Presley (1); George, Maci (1)

Black Hills State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goodell, Paige (L, 1-1) 1.0 5 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 0 41
Honse, Sophia 1.2 3 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8 11 1 3 49
Geschwill, Kaitlyn 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 19
Totals 8 10 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 21 26 4 4 109

Okla. Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dickson, Jill (W, 3-0) 5.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 18 21 9 3 84
Schibbelhute, Payten 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 18 21 9 3 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Black Hills State - Top of 1st BHS OC
OC substitution: Main,Presley replaces Main,Presley at lf. 0 0
ReyesMims,Carly struck out (2-3 BKKBFK). 0 0
KaufmanWarn,Sammie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBBSFB). 0 0
Hernandez,Desi popped up to short (0-0). 0 0

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 1st BHS OC
George,Maci homered to right field, RBI (2-2 KBFFB). 0 1
Brewster,Kiley lined out to lf (3-0 BBB). 0 1
Lopez,Danae walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 1
Brazil,Victoria walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lopez,Danae advanced to second base. 0 1
Brewster,Kadence doubled, RBI (0-0); Lopez,Danae scored from second base; Brazil,Victoria advanced from
first base to third base. 0 2
Rupp,Kallie struck out (2-3 BKBKS). 0 2
Yaerger,Marti lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2

Black Hills State - Top of 2nd BHS OC
Mann,Caylee struck out (1-3 FBKS). 0 2
Milanowski,Delaney flied out to lf (1-2 FBSFF). 0 2
Melendez,Jessica singled (0-0). 0 2
Wong,Alyssa flied out to rf (1-2 BKFFF). 0 2

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 2nd BHS OC
Dickson,Jill singled (1-0 B). 0 2
Error by  (E) on a dropped foul. 0 2
McDougal,Ally doubled (0-2 FF); Dickson,Jill advanced from first base, scored on errors by Wong,Alyssa ();
McDougal,Ally advanced to third base on play and error. 0 3
George,Maci reached on an error by Simmons,Lily (E) (1-2 FFFB); McDougal,Ally scored, unearned;
George,Maci advanced to third base on error. 0 4
Brewster,Kiley tripled, RBI (0-0); George,Maci scored, unearned. 0 5
BHSU pitching change: Honse,Sophia replaces Goodell,Paige. 0 5
Lopez,Danae grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Brewster,Kiley scored. 0 6
Brazil,Victoria walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Brazil,Victoria advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 6
Brewster,Kadence flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 6
Rupp,Kallie doubled, RBI (0-2 FFF); Brazil,Victoria scored from second base, unearned. 0 7
Yaerger,Marti struck out (2-3 KKBBK). 0 7

Black Hills State - Top of 3rd BHS OC
Fouras,Audrey struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 7
Simmons,Lily grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFKFB). 0 7
ReyesMims,Carly walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 7
KaufmanWarn,Sammie grounded out to short, ss to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 0 7

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 3rd BHS OC
Dickson,Jill walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 7
OC substitution: Dickson,Jill replaces Brazil,Victoria at p, batting 4th. 0 7
OC substitution: Main,Presley replaces Dickson,Jill at lf, batting 8th. 0 7
Main,Presley stole second base. 0 7
OC substitution: Main,Presley replaces Main,Presley at lf, batting 8th. 0 7
McDougal,Ally grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-2 BBFFF); Main,Presley advanced to third base. 0 7
George,Maci walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 7
George,Maci stole second base. 0 7
Brewster,Kiley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KKFBF). 0 7



Lopez,Danae singled, 2RBI (1-2 FFB); Main,Presley scored; George,Maci scored from second base. 0 9
OC substitution: Brazil,Victoria replaces Dickson,Jill at dh, batting 4th. 0 9
OC substitution: Dickson,Jill replaces Main,Presley at p, batting 8th. 0 9
Brazil,Victoria tripled, RBI (1-0 B); Lopez,Danae scored from first base. 0 10
BHSU pitching change: Geschwill,Kaitlyn replaces Honse,Sophia. 0 10
Brewster,Kadence popped up to rf (2-2 FFFBB). 0 10

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Black Hills State - Top of 4th BHS OC
OC defensive substitution: Drummond,Madi replaces George,Maci at 3b 0 10
OC defensive substitution: Eggleton,Brooke replaces Brewster,Kadence at cf 0 10
Hernandez,Desi singled (1-1 BF). 0 10
Mann,Caylee popped up to second base (2-0 BB). 0 10
Milanowski,Delaney fouled out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 10
Melendez,Jessica popped up to lf (0-1 S). 0 10

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 4th BHS OC
BHSU substitution: ReyesMims,Carly replaces ReyesMims,Carly at ss, batting 1st. 0 10
BHSU substitution: Melendez,Jessica replaces Melendez,Jessica at 2b, batting 6th. 0 10
BHSU substitution: Oswald,Gracie replaces Fouras,Audrey at lf, batting 8th. 0 10
BHSU substitution: Maley,Carli replaces Simmons,Lily at 3b, batting 9th. 0 10
Rupp,Kallie struck out (3-3 BSFBBS). 0 10
Yaerger,Marti grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK). 0 10
Dickson,Jill struck out (1-3 BKSS). 0 10

Black Hills State - Top of 5th BHS OC
OC pitching change: Schibbelhute,Payten replaces Dickson,Jill. 0 10
OC defensive substitution: Davidson,Chenna replaces Yaerger,Marti at c 0 10
OC defensive substitution: Blazevich,Taryn replaces McDougal,Ally at rf 0 10
Wong,Alyssa walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 10
BHSU substitution: Gietzen,Anna replaces Wong,Alyssa at , batting 7th. 0 10
Oswald,Gracie singled to left field (3-1 KBBB); Gietzen,Anna advanced to second base. 0 10
Maley,Carli flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Gietzen,Anna advanced to third base. 0 10
ReyesMims,Carly hit by pitch to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Oswald,Gracie advanced to second base. 0 10
KaufmanWarn,Sammie popped up to short (2-2 BBKKF). 0 10
Hernandez,Desi flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 10

Okla. Christian - Bottom of 5th BHS OC


